



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4142 of 2025

Govind

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Rajiv Sisodia, Ronak Chaturvedi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE MANOJ BAJAJ, J.

(Order on Appeal)

List this appeal in due course.

(Order on Suspension of Sentence Application)

Applicant-Appellant, namely, Govind stands convicted through judgment dated 5.3.2025 passed by Additional Sessions Judge, Court No.3, Bijnor in Sessions Trial No. 257 of 2008, arising out of Case Crime No. 529 of 2006, under Sections 147, 148, 304, 323/149, 324/149, 325, 506 I.P.C., registered at Police Station Kotwali Dehat, District Bijnor, who has been sentenced for commission of various offences alongwith fine.

After arguing for some time, learned counsel for applicant-convict does not press this application and prays for withdrawal.

The application is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Manoj Bajaj,J.)

September 8, 2025
P.S.Parihar